Town Board

Town Supervisor
William Strosahl Jr
Email: supervisor@townofcandor.org
Phone: 607-659-3175 ext 5
Term ends: 12/31/2025

Town Deputy Supervisor
Patricia Reichert
Email: patricia.reichert@townofcandor.org
Phone: 607-659-3175 ext 5
Term ends: 12-31-2025

Town Board Member
Ed Evans
Email: ed.evans@townofcandor.org
Term ends: 12-31-2027

Town Board Member
William Leonard
Phone: (607) 279-1852
Term ends: 12/31/2027

Town Board Member
Nancy Rader
Email: nancy.rader@townofcandor.org
Term expires 12/31/2025

Town Clerk
Carol Irizarry
Email: townclerk@townofcandor.org
Phone: 607-659-3175 ext 1
Fax: (607) 659-7809
Term: expires 12/31/2025

Town Clerk Deputy
Virginia Dawson
Email: ginny.dawson@townofcandor.org
Phone:
Term ends:ongoing

Planning Board

Planning Board Chair
Susan Evans
Email: susan.evans@townofcandor.org
Phone:
Term ends: 12-31-2027

Planning Board Secretary
Arthur Cacciola
Email: arthur.cacciola@townofcandor.org
Term ends: 12-31-2024

Planning Board Member
Daniel Reinhart
Email: dan@srarchstudio.com

Planning Board Member
Ellen Miller
Email: 
Phone:
Term ends: 12-31-2026

Planning Board Member
Megan Pulver
Email:
Phone:
Term ends:

Planning Board Clerk
Angela Malone
Email: webmaster@townofcandor.org
Term ends:ongoing

Board of Appeals 

Board of Appeals Chair
Norma Gunn
Email: norma.gunn@townofcandor.org
Phone: 607-659-7726 cell: 607-972-1710
Term expires 12/31/2026

Board of Appeals Member
Steve Barrows
Email: steve.barrows@townofcandor.org
Phone: 607-659-7445 cell: 607-259-6241
Term expires 12/31/2024

Board of Appeals Member
Ronald Fay

Board of Appeals Member
Jonathon Carr

Board of Appeals Member
Dan Hunt

Town Code Enforcement Officer
Anthony Yacopino
Email: code.enforcement@townofcandor.org
Phone: {607) 659-3175 x4 cell phone: (607) 744-2919
Fax: (607) 659-7809
Appointed position


Town Tax Assessor
Denise Spaulding
Phone: (607) 659-3175 x 3
Appointed position.

Bookkeeper/Highway Secretary
Jean Dewey
Email: bookkeeper@townofcandor.org
Term ongoing

Dog Control Officer
Denise Liske
Phone: (607) 339-6566

Highway Supervisor
Corey Whatley
Email: highway.supervisor@townofcandor.org
Phone: (607)687-8509
Term ends: 12/31/2025

Town Justice
Mari Townsend
term expires 12/31/2024

Town Court Clerk
Lynn Shay
Email: candortowncourt@nycourts.gov
Phone: 607-659-3175 ext 2
Fax: (607) 659-3464
Appointed position

Town Court Clerk-Deputy
Tina Bennett
Phone: 607-659-3175 ext 2
Appointed position.

Town Attorney
Palmer Pelella
Email: pelellalaw@gmail.com
Appointed position

Town Engineer
Robert Murray
Appointed position.

